
2019-2020 SGMP MOCAP BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

 

PRESIDENT 

Melissa Adams 

Executive II, Financial Systems 

Department of Economic Development 

301 West High Street, Room 680 

P.O. Box 1157, Jefferson City, MO 65102 

P:573-751-4996; F 573-522-5005 

Email: melissa.admas@ded.mo.gov 

 

 
 

 
FIRST VICE PRESIDENT 

Tina Dillon 

Education Management Analyst II Office of  

State Courts Administrator 

P.O. Box 104480 

Jefferson City, MO 65110 

P: 573-522-8228; F 573-522-5013 

Email: tina.dillon@courts.mo.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

Second  VICE PRESIDENT 

Lorie Jaegers 

Sales Manager 

Couryard by Marriott 

3301 Lemone Industrial Blvd. 

Columbia, MO 65201 

P: 573-443-8112 

Email: ljaegers@kinseth.com 

 

 

 

 

 

SUPPLIER DIRECTOR 

Jim Jirik 

Assistant Director of Sales 

Holiday Inn Country Club Plaza 

1 E. 45th Street 

Kansas City, MO 64111 

P: 816-216-8005; F 816-561-2547 

Email: jim.jirik@kcplazahotel.com 

 
 
TREASURER 
Debbie Davis 
Fiscal and Administrative Manager 
Division of Credit Unions 
Dept of Insurance, Financial Institutions and 
Professional Regulation 
573-751-1669 
Debbie.davis@cu.mo.gov 
 

 

 

 

 
SECRETARY 

Terra Crane 

Convention Sales Manager 

City of Columbia Convention and Visitors Bureau 

300 S. Providence 

Columbia, MO 65203 

P:573-751-4996; F 573-522-5005 

Email: melissa.admas@ded.mo.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

PLANNER DIRECTOR 

Jennifer Jorgensen 

Senior Executive Assistant 

Missouri Department of Transportation 

P.O. Box 270 

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

P: 573-751-2824 

Email: jennifer.jorgensen@modot.mo.gov 

Education Management Analyst II Office of  

State Courts Administrator 

P. 

O 65110 

P: 573-522-8228; F 57o.gov 

SUPPLIER DIRECTOR 

Lance Utley 

Director of Sales 

Old Kinderhook 

678 Old Kinderhook Drive 

Camdenton, MO 65020 

P: 816-216-8005; F 816-561-2547 

Email: lutley@oldkinderhook.com 

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT 

Maurine Hill 

Administrator 

Missouri Department of Social Services 

301 West High Street, Room 590 

P.O. Box 208, Jefferson City, MO 65102 

P:573-522-2633  

mailto:Debbie.davis@cu.mo.gov
mailto:lutley@oldkinderhook.com

